

15 July 2024

Nutri Feeds Golden Tub Competition – Only 1 x Golden Tub in a 40Kg Tub, and 1 x Golden Tub in a 20kg Block – Only Energy and/or Protein

COMPETITION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

These terms and conditions (the "Terms") apply to the Nutri Feeds Golden Tub Competition ("Competition"). By participating in the Competition, you agree to be bound by these Terms.

1. Promotion Period

The Competition is promoted by Nutri Feeds. The Promotion Period for the Competition is from 15 July 2024 until 31 October 2024. If the Golden Tub is found after the 31st of October 2024, the winner forfeits the Prize but may win something else offered by Nutri Feeds at Nutri Feeds' discretion and can thus still contact Nutri Feeds as per instruction inside the Golden Tub.

2. Prize

The prize is R40 000 worth of Nutri Feeds' Tubs and/or Blocks. Nutri Feeds will deliver these products to the winner.

3. Eligibility

The Competition is open to a natural person of 18 (eighteen) years or older who finds the Golden Tub inside a purchased Nutri Feeds Energy or Protein Tub or Block ("Participant").

Employees, directors, spouses, or immediate family members of Nutri Feeds are not eligible to win the Prize, even if they find the Golden Tub. In this case, the Prize at the discretion of Nutri Feeds may be transferred to someone else.

4. Entry

To enter the Competition, the Participant needs to purchase any amount of Nutri Feeds Protein Tubs, Nutri Feeds Energy Tubs, Nutri Feeds Protein Blocks or Nutri Feeds Energy Blocks in any Agricultural Trade shop, via a direct placed order, Viljoenskroon Depot, or other Feed Depots contracted to stock Nutri Feeds' products, with a golden sticker on the Tub or Block located in South Africa.

5. Winner and Notification

The Participant who finds either one of the Golden Tubs, WINS R40 000 worth of Nutri Feeds Tubs and/or Blocks. The winner will need to open the Golden Tub, and inside are contact details on how to contact Nutri Feeds to claim the Prize. Nutri Feeds will deliver the feed chosen by the winner. The Prize is not transferable and will only be issued in the winner's name.

6. Intellectual Property

Nutri Feeds shall remain the owner of all trademarks, designs, copyrights, and all other intellectual property appearing on or contained in this Competition. If the winner has given his/her written consent, Nutri may publish the winner's name and photograph and any advertising material. Any copyright in the images taken of the winner shall become the property of Nutri Feeds.

7. Indemnity

Although all precautions have been taken to ensure the health and safety of animals, Nutri Feeds takes no responsibility or liability for any injuries caused by the Golden Tub. The winner's use of the Prize shall be entirely at his/her own risk, and he/she hereby indemnifies and absolves Nutri Feeds from any liability or damage, arising from accident, injury, harm, death, costs including direct, indirect, special incidental or consequential or any punitive damages and/or loss sustained because of the participation in the Competition and possession of use of the Prize as won in the Competition.

8. Amendments and Cancellation

Nutri Feeds reserves the right to cancel, modify, or amend the Terms to the Competition or any aspect of the Competition, at any time as deemed necessary. No Participant shall have any recourse or claim against Nutri Feeds because of any amendment to these Terms or in respect of termination or suspension of the Competition in line with these Terms.

9. General

Nutri Feeds may collect, store and use (but not share) any personal information of the winner for communication or statistical purposes. Nutri Feeds complies with all applicable legislations in its processing of data as defined in the Protection of Personal Information Act No.4 of 2013.